## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlChristiana Care Corporation	FORMERLY Medical Center of Delaware, Inc.	09/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Christiana Care Health System, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 West 14th Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2496507	CHRISTIANA CARE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)498-7708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-651-7708
Email: hoffner@rlf.com

Correspondent Name: Tara J. Hoffner, Esquire
Address Line 1: 920 N. King Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Laskowski, M.D.
Signature:	/Robert J. Laskowski, M.D./

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0988

900086478

Date:	09/10/2007			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=_ChristianaCareAmend_001#page1.tif				
source=_ChristianaCareAmend_001#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0989



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHRISTIANA CARE CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHRISTIANA CARE CORPORATION" TO "CHRISTIANA CARE HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 11:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

2078309 8100

070253657



Darriet Smith Hendron

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5469033

DATE: 02-28-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0990

FRCM RL&F #8

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:08 AM 07/12/2005 FILED 11:08 AM 07/12/2005 SRV 050574319 - 2078309 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CHRISTIANA CARE CORPORATION

Christiana Care Corporation (the "Corporation"), a non-stock, non-profit corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended by striking out all of said Article FIRST and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

FIRST: The name of this Corporation is Christiana Care Health System, Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: Article SECOND of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended by striking out all of said Article SECOND and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

SECOND: The Corporation's principal office in the State of Delaware is located at 501 West Fourteenth Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware, and the name and address of its registered agent is the Corporation itself, 501 West Fourteenth Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD: The aforesaid amendments to the Certificate of Corporation of the Corporation were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b)(3) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Corporation is not authorized to issue any capital stock.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 12th day of July, 2005.

CHRISTIANA CARE CORPORATION

William J. Wad

Secretary

RLF1-2893582-1

RECORDED: 09/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003617 FRAME: 0991